

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Executive Engineer Teesta Left Bank Division Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri, Pin – 735222

Corrigendum of e-Tender No: WBIW/EE/TLBD/NIT-04(e)/2022-23 Tender ID: 2022_IWD_437596_5

It is notified for general information that in respect of e-N.I.T No. - WBIW/EE/TLBD/NIT-04(e)/2022-23 (Tender ID: 2022_IWD_437596_5) which was published on 24/12/2022 (MemoNo-2T-2/575/1(17), dated.22.12.2022) are here by cancelled due to unavoidable circumstances.

Executive Engineer Teesta Left Bank Division Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. Memo No. 2T-2/142/1(15)

Dated-20/02/2023

Copy submitted for favour of kind information and taking necessary action for wide circulation to the:-

- Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Irrigation & Waterways Department, Jalasampad Bhavan, Kolkata-91
- 2. Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, 2nd mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri.
- 3. Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri.
- 4. Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbattimore, Siliguri.
- 5. District Magistrate, Jalpaiguri.
- 6. Executive Engineer, Teesta Monitoring & Evaluation Division, Siliguri.
- 7. Executive Engineer, Teesta Quality Control Division, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
- 8. Executive Engineer, Mahananda Link Canal Division, 2nd mile, SevokeRoad, Siliguri.
- 9. Executive Engineer, Teesta Irrigation Division, Assam more, Jalpaiguri.
- 10. Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 11. Nodal Officer of e-Tendering, I & WD., Jalasampad Bhawan, 7th Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 with the request to publish the same in the Departmental website.
- 12. Divisional Accountant, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 13. Sub Divisional Officer, Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No.-V/VI/VII, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 14. Divisional Estimator, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 15. Office Notice Board.

Executive Engineer Teesta Left Bank Division Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.